
PUBLIC MEETINGS NOTICE 

Pursuant to Act 84 of 1986 - Sunshine Act 

The year 2020 meetings of the Members of the Board of the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency 

will be held on the following dates: 

 

Thursday, February 13, 2020 

Thursday, March 12, 2020 

Thursday, April 9, 2020  

Thursday, May 14, 2020 

Thursday, June 11, 2020 

Thursday, July 9, 2020 

Thursday, September 10, 2020 

Thursday, October 8, 2020 

Thursday, November 12, 2020  

Thursday, December 10, 2020  

 

All regularly scheduled meetings begin at 10:30 a.m. unless otherwise advertised and are held at the 

offices of the Agency, 211 North Front Street, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.    Meeting dates are subject to 

change; please refer to the Meeting Notices section of the Agency's website for current meeting 

information. 

Any person with a disability who wishes to participate in any of these meetings and requires an 

auxiliary aid, service or other accommodation to participate, please contact the Secretary one week 

prior to the scheduled meeting to discuss how the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency may best 

accommodate your needs. 

     Margaret Strawser 

     Secretary 

     Phone:  717.780.3845 

     TTY (in Pennsylvania):  800-654-5984 

 

 


